
2004 Softball Stats

Conference statistics for Arkansas (as of Oct 15, 2024)

(Southeastern games only Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 6-24   Home: 2-13   Away: 4-11   Southeastern: 6-24

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

22 Mindy O'Malley  . 2 2 7 30-30 88 6 20 2 0 0 6 22  . 2 5 0 2 1 12 0  . 2 5 0 1 2 5-9 60 61 9  . 9 3 1

13 Heather Schlichtman  . 2 1 4 27-25 70 5 15 1 0 0 6 16  . 2 2 9 4 0 22 1  . 2 5 7 0 0 0-0 46 41 3  . 9 6 7

35 Kallie Foglesong  . 2 1 2 30-29 85 5 18 3 0 3 9 30  . 3 5 3 7 0 32 0  . 2 7 2 0 3 0-1 33 57 2  . 9 7 8

55 Candice Swan  . 2 0 0 29-29 60 4 12 1 0 0 1 13  . 2 1 7 7 2 17 0  . 3 0 4 0 4 3-5 38 2 2  . 9 5 2

 8 Shana Easley  . 1 9 5 30-30 77 2 15 3 0 0 4 18  . 2 3 4 2 1 20 0  . 2 2 2 1 3 0-0 183 20 4  . 9 8 1

32 Rachel LeMaster  . 1 8 9 30-30 74 4 14 0 0 0 1 14  . 1 8 9 5 0 27 0  . 2 4 1 0 6 2-3 35 28 12  . 8 4 0

16 Blaire Perry  . 1 8 2 29-15 33 8 6 1 0 0 0 7  . 2 1 2 0 0 4 0  . 1 8 2 0 1 6-6 12 24 1  . 9 7 3

 1 Ashley Carter  . 1 5 2 13-13 33 0 5 0 0 0 1 5  . 1 5 2 1 2 14 0  . 2 2 2 0 0 0-0 74 5 4  . 9 5 2

11 Melissa Johnson  . 1 4 3 30-29 77 6 11 1 0 2 7 18  . 2 3 4 3 1 27 1  . 1 8 5 0 2 2-2 23 1 1  . 9 6 0

90 BJ Southmayd  . 0 8 5 27-21 59 0 5 0 0 0 2 5  . 0 8 5 6 1 29 0  . 1 8 2 0 0 0-0 96 7 5  . 9 5 4

18 Kristen Patton  . 0 8 5 24-19 59 2 5 1 0 1 4 9  . 1 5 3 3 1 29 0  . 1 4 3 0 1 1-1 9 0 3  . 7 5 0

25 Michele Bisaccia  . 0 6 7 15-8 15 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 0 6 7 1 0 10 0  . 1 2 5 0 0 0-0 10 2 0 1.000

 3 Sarah Topham  . 0 0 0 17-14 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 2 0 6 0  . 0 7 7 0 0 0-0 4 14 3  . 8 5 7

24 Zenobia Davison  . 0 0 0 19-7 5 3 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 5 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-1 7 0 1  . 8 7 5

10 Cassy Long  . 0 0 0 5-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

14 Valanna Lyons  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

17 Allie Benish  . 0 0 0 24-0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 5-5 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 1 6 7 30 759 54 127 13 0 6 41 158  . 2 0 8 43 9 254 2  . 2 2 0 2 22 24-33 630 262 50  . 9 4 7

Opponents  . 2 6 2 30 806 144 211 38 7 12 117 299  . 3 7 1 93 12 176 4  . 3 4 4 7 32 42-52 651 253 26  . 9 7 2

LOB - Team (134), Opp (180). DPs turned - Team (17), Opp (9). IBB - Team (0), Opp (14).

(Southeastern games only Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

13 Heather Schlichtman  2 . 2 1 5-15 23 19 15 1/1 1 136.0 121 72 43 45 136 22 6 11  . 2 3 4 2 4 1 1 17

16 Blaire Perry  3 . 0 5 1-1 7 2 0 0/1 0 20.2 16 13 9 14 8 3 0 0  . 2 3 5 1 1 0 1 6

 3 Sarah Topham  5 . 1 0 0-8 12 9 4 0/0 0 46.2 57 48 34 30 29 10 1 1  . 3 0 5 9 6 0 4 9

10 Cassy Long  8 . 8 4 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 6.1 16 10 8 2 3 3 0 0  . 4 7 1 0 1 0 1 0

14 Valanna Lyons 21.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.1 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 1.000 2 0 0 0 0

Totals  3 . 1 7 6-24 30 30 19 2/1 1 210.0 211 144 95 93 176 38 7 12  . 2 6 2 14 12 1 7 32

Opponents  1 . 0 6 24-6 30 30 20 10/0 1 217.0 127 54 33 43 254 13 0 6  . 1 6 7 8 9 0 2 22

PB - Team (4), S. Easley 4, Opp (4). SBA/ATT - S. Easley (42-52), Schlichtman (28-34), S. Topham (10-12), B. Perry (3-5), C.

Long (1-1).



2004 Softball Stats

Conference statistics for Arkansas (as of Oct 15, 2024)

(Southeastern games only Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

25 Michele Bisaccia 12 10 2 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

 8 Shana Easley 207 183 20 4  . 9 8 1 2 42 10  . 8 0 8 4 0

35 Kallie Foglesong 92 33 57 2  . 9 7 8 5 0 0   - - - 0 0

16 Blaire Perry 37 12 24 1  . 9 7 3 3 3 2  . 6 0 0 0 0

13 Heather Schlichtman 90 46 41 3  . 9 6 7 4 28 6  . 8 2 4 0 0

11 Melissa Johnson 25 23 1 1  . 9 6 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

90 BJ Southmayd 108 96 7 5  . 9 5 4 5 0 0   - - - 0 0

55 Candice Swan 42 38 2 2  . 9 5 2 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

 1 Ashley Carter 83 74 5 4  . 9 5 2 5 0 0   - - - 0 0

22 Mindy O'Malley 130 60 61 9  . 9 3 1 6 0 0   - - - 0 0

24 Zenobia Davison 8 7 0 1  . 8 7 5 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 3 Sarah Topham 21 4 14 3  . 8 5 7 0 10 2  . 8 3 3 0 0

32 Rachel LeMaster 75 35 28 12  . 8 4 0 5 0 0   - - - 0 0

18 Kristen Patton 12 9 0 3  . 7 5 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

10 Cassy Long 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

17 Allie Benish 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

14 Valanna Lyons 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 942 630 262 50  . 9 4 7 17 42 10  . 8 0 8 4 0

Opponents 930 651 253 26  . 9 7 2 9 24 9  . 7 2 7 4 0


